PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erich J. WINDHAB	11/11/2010
Yvonne MEHRLE	11/10/2010
Bruno PFISTER	11/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETH Zurich
Street Address:	Ramistrasse 101
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600
Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383.51132X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0638 > \$40.00 129929

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT							ATTY. DOCKET NO	
	,							383.51132X00
	WHEREAS the below named inve	ntor (if only o	ne inve	ntor is named	elow) or inventors (if plural	inve	ntors are named below)
herei	nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inv	ented a certain	n impro	vement relatin	g to			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MET	HOD FOR THE IN-LINE MEASU NFECTIONERY/CHOCOLATE PRO A	DUCTS WHI	CH H	AVE BEEN I	POUR	TRACTION AND WA ED INTO MOULDS THIS METHOD	ALL DUR	RELEASE BEHAVIOUR OF ING PRODUCTION, AND
	for which an application for Letters Pa	tent to be filed	1 in the	United States	atent	and Trademark Office	was	executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application No.			for Letters Pa	tent w	as filed in the U.S. Pat	ent ar	nd Trademark Office on

	for which an International Application	was filed on	May	y 15, 2009	as	PCT/EP2009/0034	84 ,	designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS ETH Z	ürich			l			
	4	rasse 101						
inveninclude benef ASSI and count may be and o identi	NOW, WITNESSETH that for g ns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, tion and application, including any and ding any and all renewals, reissues, refits accruing or to accrue with respect GNEE, its assigns and legal representationtinuations thereof, and any and all Lextensions thereof, with all the rights, p or terms of any and all such Letters Paties and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its as GNOR might or could have held and en AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the peneded in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and an any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the fication which may be necessary or dilation of this document.	its assigns an all divisions a examinations to the filing of the control of the c	d legal and com and ext or secur hold, ex which m ges and ted, incul represe, if the ll paper l ASSIC md secu Commis. SSIGN f Anton der to	representative tinuations there ensions are granted advantages in a cassignment has a tassignment has that may be given by the ension of Pate ensions of Pate in EE, its assigns elli, Terry, Stocomply with	s, the eof, and in the ooy sa therefore any vall res amp d not necessants and l tents and l tents and l tents are and l tents.	entire and exclusive and any and all Letters Id in and to any and all e United States and/or id invention and application, including any and vise arising from or approximate and beneficial a main been made. It is a possible application in the application is a possible and beneficial a main been made. It is a possible application in the application is a possible and beneficial a main been made. It is a possible application is a possible and application in the application is a possible and a possible application in the application is a possible and a possible application in the application is a possible and a possible and a possible and a possible application in the application is a possible and a possible application in the application is a possible and a possible application in the application is a possible and a possible and a possible application in the application is a possible and a possible and a possible and a possible application in the application is a possible and a pos	right, Patent I prio any cation all rei pertai amina nner t and a and a accor inser tes Pa	title and interest in and to said t which may be granted therefor ority and/or convention rights of countries foreign thereto, SAID a, including any and all divisions newals, reissues, reexaminations ining thereto, for and during the ations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign to execute any other papers that etters Patent on said application, redance herewith.
			EKEOF	-	<i>t</i>	xecuted by ASSIGNOI	· · ·	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN	FOR			VENTO	OR'S SIGNATURE	_	NOO M, 2010
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR				VENTO	DR'S SIGNATURE	\dashv	DATE
	Yvonne MEHRLE	•		V				
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR Bruno PFISTER			3	Ω,	DR'S SIGNATURE		Nov. 8/2010
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR			II.	VENTO	OR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		#	41	VENTO	DR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR			IN	VENTO	DR'S SIGNATURE		DATE

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT						ATTY, DOCKET NO.:		
								383.51132X00
harai	WHEREAS the below named in after referred to as the ASSIGNOR	nventor (if only o	ne inve	ntor is named by	elow) or inventors (if ph	ıral inv	entors are named below)
MET	HOD FOR THE IN-LINE MEA NFECTIONERY/CHOCOLATE P	SUREMENT OF	THE	SETTING, AVE BEEN F	CON	TRACTION AND ED INTO MOULI THIS METHOD	WALL OS DU	RELEASE BEHAVIOUR OF RING PRODUCTION, AND
	for which an application for Letters	Patent to be filed	in the	United States I	atent	and Trademark Of	fice wa	s executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on							
	for which an International Applicat	ion was filed on	May	y 15, 2009	as	PCT/EP2009/00	3484	, designating the United States.
assigninven included benefit ASSI and count may be and o identification.	AND WHEREAS ETH Zürich Rämistrasse 101 CH-8092 Zürich Switzerland hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any and all extensions thereof, and any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary t							
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED IN	VENTOR		IN	VENT	OR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
	Erich J. WINDHAB							
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Yvonne MEHRLE			M	VENTO	OR'S SIGNATURE		10 - 11 . 2010
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			1	VENT	OR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
204	Bruno PFISTER FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR			NI	VENTO	DR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR			IN	VENTO	DR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR			IN	VENTO	DR'S SIGNATURE	 ,	DATE

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 02/08/2011